1 2	<b>RESOLUTION # 15-2015</b>				
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Resolution offered by the Supervisors of the Social Services Committee.				
5 6 7	Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:				
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	WHEREAS, the State of Wisconsin has enacted the FoodShare Employment and Training Program that requires able-bodied adults without dependents to receive food share benefits only by participating in employment training; and WHEREAS, the State was divided into nine regions as part of the FoodShare Employment Program; and WHEREAS, Wood County along with CW Solutions, LLC bid on the contract for the region servicing Oneida and was awarded the contract; and WHEREAS, the Wood County/CW Solutions public/private partnership seeks to provide the FoodShare Employment and Training program in conjunction with local Social Services Departments due to an overlap in clientele and ease of access to the system for those clients; and WHEREAS, CW Solutions seeks to lease space from the Oneida County Social Services in order to provide services to Oneida County clients. WHEREAS, Oneida County and CW Solutions have agreed to the terms in the attached lease (attached as "Exhibit A"). NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors that the lease attached hereto as "Exhibit A" is approved and that the County Board Chairman				
25 26 27 28 29 30	and the County Clerk shall execute the lease. Vote Required: Majority = 2/3 Ma The County Board has the legal authority to				
31 32	by the Corporation Counsel,				
33 34 35	Approved by the Com 2015.	nmittee this	day of	, ,	
36 37	Consent Agenda Item:YESN	<mark>10</mark>			
38 39 40 41	Offered and passage moved by:		Supervisor		
41 42 42					
43 44			Supervisor		
45 46			Supervisor		
47 48			Supervisor		
49 50			Supervisor		
51					

52 53	Ayes		
53 54 55	Nays		
56	Absent		
57 58	Abstain		
59 60	Adopted		
61 62	by the County Board of Supervisors this _	day	, 2015.
63 64	Defeated		
65 66			
67	Mary Bartelt, County Clerk	David Hintz, County Board Chair	